e-mail:socialwelfare.adm@gmail.com

Ph. No. 0191-2579126/254275 0194-2506067/2506279



## Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Appointing Grievance Redressal Officer for Persons with Disabilities and maintenance of register of complaints as per RPwD Act, 2016 and rules thereunder.

## Government Order No: 35-JK (SWD) of 2023 Dated: 14.02.2023

In the interest of administration, Mr. Gulam Qadir, Under Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department is hereby appointed as Grievance Redressal Officer in terms of the Rule-14 of the Jammu and Kashmir Rights of Persons with Disabilities, Act 2016 in the Social Welfare Department who shall maintain the register of complaints as per the provisions of Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 and Rule-14 of the Jammu and Kashmir Rights of Persons with Disabilities, Rules, 2021.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

Dated: 14.02.2023

## No. SWD-DIS/15/2021-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director General, Social Welfare, Jammu
- 3. Mission Director, Mission Poshan, J&K.
- 4. Director, Social Welfare, Kashmir.
- 5. Mission Director, Mission Vatsalya.
- 6. Commissioner for persons with Disabilities, J&K.
- 7. Pvt. Secy. to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department for information.
- 8. Government Order file/ I/c Website, Social Welfare Department.

(Sanjay Pandita) 02/2027

Under Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department